20
Linear Motion. Optimized.
Standard Features and Benefits
Electrak.PPA-DC
12, 24 and 36 Vdc - load up to 6670 N
• Strong and versatile heavy duty actuator
• High duty cycle

Stroke.(S). [inch.(mm)] 4 (101,6) 8 (203,2) 12 (304,8) 18 (457,2) 24 (609,6) 36 (914,4)
Retracted.length.(A).without.options [mm] 348,0 449,6 551,2 754,4 906,8 1211,6
Retracted.length.(A).with.limit.switch,..
encoder.or.potentiometer
[mm] 398,8 500,4 602,0 805,2 957,6 1262,4
Retracted.length.to.trunnions.(B) [mm] 223,5 352,1 426,7 629,9 782,3 1087,1
Weight [kg] 4,5 5,3 6,0 7,2 8,4 10,8
Add.on.weight.for.limit.switch,..
encoder.or.potentiometer
[kg] 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5
        Speed and Current vs. Load
Performance Diagrams
V: speed     I: current        F: load
1: speed PPA • • -18B65
2: speed PPA • • -58B65
3: current 12 Vdc, PPA12-18B65
4: current 12 Vdc, PPA12-58B65
5: current 24 Vdc, PPA24-18B65
6: current 24 Vdc, PPA24-58B65
7: current 36 Vdc, PPA36-18B65
8: current 36 Vdc, PPA36-58B65
EU200609-02_may2011_gb_BODYPAGES.indd   21 30.06.2011   08:20:46
[Limberg Box Patch : TrimBox [0] BleedBox [3] MediaBox [10] Patch : Page 19] L_110832_Inhalt_GRAY.pdf